## OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE UDHAMPUR ORDER

No. 47-55/c)mU Dated: 30-05-2023

In exercise of powers vested in me under sections 12 and 15 of the ) Criminal Procedure Code, Sh Manoj Parihar Chief Judicial Magistrate, Udhampur do hereby appoint the following Judicial Officers as duty Magistrates for attending emergent Criminal matters within the territorial jurisdiction of District Udhampur, for the period shown against each of them, in view of summer Vacations commencing from 19.06.2023 and ending on 03.07.2023 (both days inclusive) as notified by the Hon'ble High Court of J & K at Srinagar Vide No.671 of 2023 /RG/NG, dated 11.04.2023.

Sno	Name of the Court	Name of officer	Period
1	Munsiff, Distt. Mobile Magistrate (T) Udhampur	Sh Vishal Bharti	19 <sup>th</sup> June to 23 rd June 2023
2	Munsiff Additional Special Mobile Magistrate Udhampur	Smt Bhanu Basin	24 <sup>th</sup> to 28 <sup>th</sup> June 2023
3	Munsiff (JMIC) Chenani	Smt Rekha Sharma	29 <sup>th</sup> June to 3 <sup>RD</sup> July 2023

Chief Judiqial Magistrate
Chief Judhampur (324)

## Copy to:

- 1. Worthy Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of J& K, Srinagar.
- 2. Pripcipal Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, Hon'ble High Court of J& K and Ladakh
- 3 Private Secretary to Hon'ble the Administrative Judge, for District Udhampur, Hon'ble High Court of J & K and Ladakh for information to his Lordship.
- 4 Worthy Principal District & Sessions Judge, Udhampur.
- 5 sh. Vishal Bharti Munsiff, Distt. Mobile Magistrate (T) Udhampur for compliance
- 5. Smt. Bhanu Basin Munsiff Additional Special Mobile Magistrate Udhampur for Compliance.
- 7. Smt Rekha Sharma Munsiff, Chenani for compliance
- 8. SSP, Udhampur for circulation of Order amongst the SHOs of all P/S & PP in District Udhampur for compliance
- 9 President Bar Association, Udhampur./Ramnagar/Majalta/Chenapi-

Chief Sub Judge Chief Judgest Magaerate Unnauthon 1986br